
PUBLIC AUCTION
TRACTORS - COMBINE -

FARM EQUIPMENT - TRUCKS
MONDAY, MAY 13, 2002

Mechanicsville, MD
9:30 AM

LOCATED: 17 Miles East of Waldorf, Md on Rt. 5 - Auction On
West Side ofDivided Highway On Comer of Old Flora Rd. &Rt. 5-
Watch for Signs
TRACTOR: J.D. 9400 Combine w/1143 Threshing
Hrs. - Like New, J.D. 915 Gram Head, J.D. Tractors, 4430 w/Cab, Air,
Power Shift, Dual Remote; 3020-D w/N.F., 2030-D w/146 Loader,
1010-G N.F., Allis Chalmers G w/Cult., 15.5x38 Snap-On Duals,
20.8x38 Snap-On Duals, Front Weights.
TILLAGE & PLANTING: J.D. 7000 Conservation 6 Row Planter
w/Com, Bean & Liquid Fertilizer Cups, J.D. 1240 - 4 Row Plateless
Planter w/Dry Fertilizer, J.D. 450 Grain Drill 20 Double Disc & Press
Wheels - Like New, Int. 251 Planter, 2 Row Tobacco Planter, J.D.
1450 - 6X Semi Mtd. Plow, J.D. 2-3-4 Btm 3 Pt. Plows, J.D. 1600
Chisel Plow, MF 129 Chisel Plow, Taylorway 3 Tooth Subsoiler, J.D.
900 - 5 Tooth Ripper, 8’ Spring Harrow, J.D. 950 Cultimulcher Inside
Mtd. Wheels, Cole Planter, 3 Pt. Culti w/Side Dresser, JD 4 Row
Culti., John Blue 700 Trailer Sprayer w/Booms, Century Trailer
Sprayer w/Booms,Dempster Trailer 560 Bu. Fertilizer Spreader, New
Idea Spinner Spreader, Cyclone Seeder.
HAY EQUIPMENT: New Holland 408 Discbine, N.H. 162 Tedder,
N.H. 850 Round Baler, N.H. 717 Harvester w/2Row Com Head &

Grass Head, J.D. 216 & Badger Forage Wagons, 3 Gravity Bin
| Wagons, 2 Flatbed Wagons, Round Bale Grabber, N.H. 524 Blower.
MISC.: New Holland 352 Grinder Mixer w/Com Shelter Alt., N.H.

327 Hyd. PTO Manure Spreader, NECO 51A Grain Cleaner on Cart, J.D. 609 3 Pt. Rotary Mower, PTO
Circular Saw, New Idea 323 Com Picker, J.D. 237 Mtd. Picker w/3020 Mts., Pasture Harrow, Spike
Harrow, Super A Plow & Sickle Bar Mower, 20 Ton Hyd. Press, Steam Jenny, Forklift Attach. For
Tractors, Cement Mixer, 3 Pt. Scoop, Steel Wheels, Troybilt Tiller, Misc. Lumber, Parts for 300 M.F.
Combine, “Home Comfort Cookstove”, Plus Other Misc. Items.
GRAIN EQUIPMENT: 2 Grain Bins 2800 Bu. & 4000 Bu. w/Sweeps, 4”-6”-8” Augers For
Transports.
TRUCK & 1984 Int. 1900 Diesel w/16’ Grain Body & Hoist - Very Good; Totem-All
20,000 Lb. 3 Axle Trailer, Farm Trucks, 67 Ford 350 Flat Bed, 65 Ford Flat Bed, 74 Ford 3/4 Ton Pick-
Up, 64 GM Dump, 64 Chevy C-60 Dump, 77 Chevy Pick-Up, These Farm Trucks Are In Various
Conditions.
IRRIGATION: Rainbow Irrigation Pump, Gorman Pump, Hale Pump, Homelite Portable Pump, 1750’
of 3” Irrigation Pipe 20’ & 30’ In Length, 2250’ of 4” Irrigation Pipe 20’ & 30’, 3" & 4” Couplers, 46
Risers, 3000’ of 4” PVC Pipe, 440’ of 6” PVC Pipe, PVC Couplers.

SELLERS: MRS. SAMUEL B. BURCH, LOUISE B. KRONLUND
ESTATE & DENNIS BURCH

Not Many Small Items - Terms: Cash or Good Check
Full Settlement Auction Day - Financing Can Be

Arranged Through Telmark
Phone: 410-827-5052

Auction Conducted by:
Rentzel’s Auction Service
Emigsville, PA 717-764-6412
Blaine N. Rentzel AU 761-L
Dave Conley AU 3269-L

SAT MAY 18 - 9AM 3 airplanes,
aircraft parts and related items
Greencastle, Pa At Cumberland
Valley Airport at 346 Frank Rd
JG Cochran 301-739-0538 _

SAT MAY 18 - 9AM Real estate
household goods, collectibles,
tools, plumbing supplies At 121
Parkview Heights Rd Ephrata
Twp, Lane Co, Pa For Charlotte
Deyer Horst Aucts AU438L717-
859-1331

SAT MAY 18 - 9AM At 407
ChestnutSt, Millersburg, Pa gar
den tractor& equip, trailers & yarn
& garden equip & tools Carl M
Fulkrod, owner David Deibler
Au001213-L, E#d Shoop
AU000842-L 362-2942
SAT MAY 18- 9AM Antiques,
household goods, for Daniel 7
Eleanor Click at 355 North Ronks
Rd , Bird-In-Hand, Lane Co , Pa
Auction conducted By Randall
Ranck w/Robert Martin & Sons
#3117 717-295-3594

PUBLIC AUCTION
VALUABLE REAL KSTATE

1800’s STONE 4Wmm OWL.
APARTMENT-BARN

OFFICE AREA-2 ACRE TRACT
nnijrw'nac? i1 JHItJ t vUS Oj 2002

4 P.M.
LOCATION: 6512 Div Hwy, Narvon, Caernarvon Twp
Take Rt 322 E ot Blue Ball approx 4-1/2 miles or approx 3
miles west ot Honey Brook to properly on right
House Slone 2 1/2 sly house w/2.740 sq ft finished area,
w/walk in fireplace 4 bdrms 2 baths, large sunroom, deck
w/6 person hot tub, 24* pool, 20 \4(T 2 stv bank barn &

13*x50* utilitybldg Apartment 800 sq ft rental unit Offices
- Ist floor office area w/800 sq ft area w/2 offices & large
common area Unique property, stone DWI , separate apart-
ment, separate office area for in home business w/expansion
potential Inspection by appt or Open House Sat May 11, 18
& 25 from 1 to 4 PM For color brochure, land plotting, or
financing call Auctioneers 717-733 1006

PATRICK A. & LINDA TRENKLE
(717) 355-2132 OR 354-2765

Randal V. Kline, Roy E. Good, Jr., xx- _

Keith Snyder, Auctioneers
(717)733-1006
Lie. #499 - #2116 - #3433

%

KUNE, KREIDEH i GOOD

FARM EQUIPMENT AUCTION
FRIDAY, MAY 10, 2002

9:00 AM
LOCATED AT A&C DIFFENBACH AUCTION INC.,
100W. JACKSON ST., NEW HOLLAND, PA
TRACTORS JD 2750 Trac. JD 2630 Trac. Duet? 9006
Trac, Kubota 87100 4WD Diesel Trac JD 4x2 Gator, Ford
555 (1987) Tractor Loader Backhoe 2WD, X Hoe, Cab,
Replacement Engine, Ford 1710 (1986) TL-3 Point 4WD,
Ford 600 w/Loader, Case 830 Diesel, Massey Hams 44
w/WFE, 40’ West Wind Gooseneck Trailer (20,000 Lb
GVW), and Many More Not Mentioned
FARM EQUIPMENT IH 800 Cyclo Air 4R Corn Planter,
JD 7000 6R Corn Planter w/Dry Fert, JD 7000 4R Corn
Planter w/Dry Fert, NH 278 Baler. NH 311 Baler, NH 352
Grinder Mixer, NH 277 Baler, IH 37 Baler, N 1 324 Corn
Picker, FMC Bean Sprayer, IH 56 Blower, NI Cutditioner,
J&M Bin Wagon, JD 570 Manure Spreader, Kuhn 9R
Wheel Rake, Hesston 1040Discbme, NH 489 Haybine, NH
276 Baler, IH 710 4BT Autoset Plow, NH 254 Rake, NH
316 Baler, MF 236 Loader, JD 3960 Harvester, NH 450
Mower, NH 892 Haivester, 8’ Box Blade, NH 256 Rake, IH
4R 3Pt Danish Tine Cull, NH 36 Flail Chopper, 6R 3Pt
Danish Tine Cult, JD 567 Wheel Rake, JD 336 Wire-Tie
Baler w/Thrower, Pequea Tedder, JD 613 Rotary Mower,
JD 640 Rake, NH 411 Discbme, JD 510 Round Baler, NI
3632 Manure Spreader, NH 56 Rake, JD KBA Disc, Kuhns
452 Spinner Tedder, NH 707 Harvester, Bnlhon 10'Seeder
Packer, NH 301 Tank Spreader, JD 321 Elevator, NH 890
2R Corn/Grasshead Forage Harvester w/Elec Controls,
Hesston 3750 Tedder Rake, NH 1010 Bale Wagon. JD 348
Baler, Gehl 100 Grinder Mixer w/Hyds, IH 450 Plow, Cl
600 Blower, NH 256 Rake w/Dollie Wheels, Dion SU
Wagon 28, and Many More Items Not Mentioned

(THERE WILL BE AN ABSOLUTE SALE ROW OFI
[EQUIPMENT SOLD AT APPROX. 1:00PM
ALLADVERTISED ITEMS SUBJECT TO PRIOR SALE.
SOME EQUIPMENT SOLD DAILY.
RECEIVING DAYS: MON. TO THURS. MAY6TH THRU
MAY 9TH - 7:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M.
NO SMALL ITEMS RECEIVED ON FRIDAY.
SALE ORDER
9:00 A.M. - SALE STARTS
9:30 A.M. - LARGE EQUIPMENT
12 NOON - FARM TRACTORS
AFTER TRACTORS - CONSTRUCTION &

CONTRACTOR EQUIPMENT
12:30P.M. - LAWN & GARDEN EQUIPMENT

APPROX. 1:00 P.M. - ABSOLUTE ROW OF EQUIP.
A&C DIFFENBACH AUCTION INC.
100W Jackson St, P 0 Box 186
New Holland, PA 17557
Phone (717)355-7253 WWW.ACAUCTION.NET

_Fa)^7TQ3ssr9s4^^

The Wadhams Farm Auction
Estate of John Wadhams
May 11, 2002,10am

533 Old Middle St., Goshen, CT
www.jacquierauctions.com

tin Deere TVactors (w/low hours/new tires); 4020,
2640, 630, 435 D & Unstyled B, JD SSTIB Spin Tech Riding Mower,
Gravely w/attach, Troybilt Rototiller, JD Backhoe attach, JD Quicktach
Bucket & Forks, Weights & Canopies
Vehicles: 1994 Ford 1 ton Truck w/12’ Dump Rack Body, 1992 Blair 7 ton Equip Trailer
Implements: NI 5408 Discmower, Nokka 190 H Discmower, Bush Hog 406 6’ 3ph Rotary
Mower, JD 350 3ph Sickle Bar. JD 3ph Flail Mower. NH 46T Haybinc, NH 258 Side delivery
Rake, KH 500 Tedder, JD Flatbed Hay Wagon, 16' Hay Elevator, JD 1600 3 bottom Plow &

tons of 3ph attachments -post hole, back scrapers, sprayers, skidder, sno-blower, etc
Make & Break Engines: (3) JD 3hp, (2) JD I l/2hp. Economy 2 l/2hp, Jaeger 2hp, Waterloo
Boy 2hp, New Way, 1/32 Working Model of JD I I/2hp Engine, toys, accessories
Farm Antiques: JD single & double Corn Shellers, Wheel Barrel Seeder. Walk behind Plows
& Cultivators, Hay Cradle, Milking Stools, Cans & Strainers, Wooden Stations, #l2 & Other
Crocks, Cauldron, 10’ Ripper, Wooden Wagon & more

js, 'i:
*-7 Auctioneer'
Phil Jacquier, Inc.

c SOUTHWICK MAttOT?

(413) 569-6421

Toys including JD Originals; Precision’s; JD #1-20 & others, JD2 Cyl Expo: #2-11 Tractors
& Many New in Tractors, Engines & Implements, JD collectionsof JackKnives, Belt Buckets,
Prints, Books, Manuals, Tin Signs, Puzzles, Coffee Mugs & More, Trains (New In Boxes):
Lionel Redwing, Kline, Rail King & Williams, Beam & Ezra Brooks Bottles
Shop & Misc: Compressors, Coats 2020 Tire Machine, Welders, Torches, Engine Crane, Pallet
Jacks, Floor Jacks, Jack Stands, Battery Chargers, (2) Tap & Die Sets, Tons of Wrenches,
Sockets & Other Air, Elec & Hand Tools, Table Saw, Radial Arm Saw, Chop Saw, Belt &

Vertical Sanders, Stihl Cham Saws Log Onto Our Website For Full Details
Terms: Cash or Good Check Day of Sale No Buyers Premium Directions from Waterbury:
Rt 8 North to Exit 42 to Rt 118 west to Rt 63 North From Winsted: Rt 8 South to Exit 44 Rt
4 West to Rt 63 South Ma Lie# 2177 Lunch Available

JD enthusiasts won ’I want to miss this sale, Plan to spendallday!

$ "C.

PUBLIC AUCTION
Large Collection of Classic Tractors and

Equipment and Parts, John Deere Tractors, John
Deere Crawlers, M & MT, MC, MI Equipment.

L and LA Equipment and Parts, 420 C Equipment,
Massey Harris Tractors and Cletrac Crawler

(Original)
Saturday, May 11, 2002 at 9:00 A.M.

Located 15 miles .Northwest of Allentown, from Intersection ofPa. 143 and
US Route 309 near New Tripoli, Go North 2 Miles On Route 309 To
Intersection With Mountain Road. Turn Right On Mountain Road And Go
100 Yards To Reeser Road. Turn Right on Reeser Road Go 0.7 Miles To Sale

Location.
John Deere Tractors - 1949 MT extra wide 88-inch tread (Expo 111 Exhibit
#8648), 1951 MT regular wide, 1950 MTN single wheel (Restored), 1951
MI, 1950 and 52 Model MT tricycles, 1951 Model MC w/Wagner loader,
1950 and 51 M’s, 1953 - 40 tricycles (2), Model 40 standard, 1953-50

Tricycle (original), 1946 B (original), 1955- 40 H High crop (original), 1959-
430 T single wheel (restored), 1945 A slant dash, 1941 LA (restored), 1939L
(2) (one restored), 1940 and 41 L’s (1940 original). Model LA, 19448 and
1952 MC parts tractor, John Deere Crawlers - 1957 420 C with 90 loader,
1956-420C, 1958-420 C No engine (excellent undercarriage) Model 420C,
350 diesel dozer with 6 way hydraulic blade, M, MT, MC, MI Equipment. JD
Integral moldboard plows; one-bottom MI, two-bottom M 2 (4), two-way
plow M3, two bottom disk plow M6,one row cultivator MIOA tool bar M4,
planter, attachment No. 1128, snow plow M3O, spring tooth harrow Ml 13,
pickup disk M404(2), Integral disk, No. 51 Integral sickle mower (2), No. 5
sickle mower (3), sickle mower for MI Ml7, Wagner front end loader
MC/MI, No. 30 hydraulic loader for M, No. 4 rotary farm scraper, two-row
cultivator for JD B, two-bottom trailer plow No. 44, two bottom trailer plow
on steel. No. 800 three-point hitch (complete and very good condition, wheel
weights front and rear (7 sets), John Deere rims 38”, parts manual and oper-
ator manuals, 420 front and rear wheel weights, three piece front wheel
weights and other weights, LUC power units (3), HA-92 power unit, two bot-
tom three point plow, M or 40 engine,A and B cultivators (3), 40 H cultiva-
tor and many unlisted pieces.
L and LA equipment and parts - 7C mowers, single plows (several), left
and right plows (2) rare, cultivators, disk, front and rear wheel weights 5 sets,
belt pulleys, spindles, draw bars, tie rods and ends, front axles, steering aims
and gears, field driven transmissions/differentials, grills, fenders, fuel tanks,
engine housings, cooling fans and radiators, air cleaners, Hercules engines.
420 C equipment, 2 scarafiers, 3 point hitch, 90 loader, 2 dozen blades,
420 C Parts - engines, center frames, final drives, grille guards, deluxe seat,
track rollers, idlers and brackets, track frames, tracks, side frames, drive
sprockets, cross members, tool box & battery shields and covers, generators
and starters, sheet metal
Other Tractors - Massey Harris 81R (original), Massey Harris SIR stuck
repairable (2), Massey Harris Pony with equipment, 674 International (origi-
nal), Cletrac crawler (original) 5 Hp New Holland Hit and Miss engine,
Stover and Fuller - Johnson Hit and Miss, Massey Harris 44 4 Cyl. Gas
Tricycle Front end
Misc. Items - Shaver post driver with hydraulic tilt table, grain drill, Massey
Ferguson three bottom roll over plow, New Idea side delivery rake, 1951
Willys station wagon, Allis Chalmers sickle mower, cord-wood saw, Road
grader (tractor tow), cement mixer, aluminum boat with 9.9 Evenrude and
trailer, grain cleaner, cider press (hand crank), four place snowmobile trailer,
blacktop coating machine, Rauch and Handwerk wagon, cast iron kettle and
stove, winch. Other items too numerous to mention.
Note - Everything sold as is, where is, any statement auction day shall take
precedence over all previous advertising. All sales are final, without warran-
ty. Subject to additions & deletions. Terms - Cash, Bank Certified Checks and
Checks With Bank Letter of Credit.
For L - LA’s, 420’s, 430’s, 40H and Equipment Call 610-760-0248
For M Series and Equipment Call 610-767-6864.
Fax 610-767-9788
Email: decreboym@aol.com
Auctioneer: Sale Ordered By
Robert a. Arner au-000024-l Hilbert and Willard Snyder
Dean R. Arner AU-003421-L T_irw>ii p „

Phone 570-386-4586 Refreshments New Pa-


